Abby Salinas, City Auditor

CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission
Public Hearing Minutes
January 6, 2020

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:00 pm on January 6, 2020, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the City Commission Drake McClelland.

PRESENT: Drake McClelland, Tim Christianson, Natalie Bugbee. Heather Weflen, Elizabeth Pendlay, Abby Salinas ABSENT: Tim Sundhagen Guest: Jacob Orledge, Jeff Moberg, Wanda Moberg, Tyler Judkins, Jason Steele, Anna Gaurmer, Dan Larson, Neil Rudnik, Corey Murphy, Kent Ritterman, Shawna Nelson, Scott Bertsch, Austin Rollag New Business -1. RV Park Ordinance - Open floor to public - Salinas handed exhibit of proposed ordinance to Commission Board. Jeff Moberg, Owner of Trade Winds RV Park states that he does not know why he needs to have a surety bond of \$100,000 on his RV Property if he owns the business and he also heard that it goes against their credit score. City Attorney Pendlay states that it does not go against the credit score. Darren Peterson President of Planning and Zoning Board states that the surety bond helps protect the City and the owner in case the property is left in disarray. Discussions held. With no further business, the Public Hearing of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Weflen, second by Bugbee at 6:56 p.m. call: Ayes; Christianson, Bugbee. Weflen, McClelland. The next meeting of the City of Tioga Commission meeting is scheduled for Monday January 6, 2020 at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall. Drake McClelland, President of the City Commission ATTEST: